

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30752/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31.8.2010 in WP CMM No.930/2009 passed by The HIGH COURT OF DELHI)

HIMALAYAN INST.HOSPITAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHIT KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner has filed an application before the Trial Court for giving up the prayer for declaration of title in regard to the flat at Delhi and he will not press the prayer for declaration of title in the said suit.

In view of the said submission, issue notice.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master